Curriculum Vitae

CURRICULUM VITAE |
[Nome T Dimétrio Raul Manjate 2020 |
| ] - PROFILE SUMMARY |
e Name ~ Dimétrio Raul Manjate |
1.1 Date of birth | 18/05/1987 |
Marital status | Married |
Personal .
Data Occupation | Legal Consultant (for 10 years) and Lawyer (8 years) |
Company | Advocacia Consultoria e Servicos, Lda. |
Nacionality | Mozambican |
1.2 Legal Consultant and Lawyer! (Member at the Bar Association? of
Mozambique), Industrial Property Agent3 and Arbitrator4,
Key Practice areas include public and private law, agrarian law, foreign
qualifications | investment law, administrative, civil, criminal and labor law.
Degree in Laws and Post-graduate in Energy Law at Eduardo Mondlane
University. Currently Master student of Legal Science at the same University.
1.3 Work
exprience 10 years
(Years)
| ] ' CONTACTS |
| | Mozambique | Entire World |
2.1 Marien N'Gouabi, avenue, 344, )
Physical Ground floor
Address | Malhangalene neighbourhood i
— Maputo, Mozambique ||
22 Telephone | Tel./fax.: +258 21 415238 | -
23 11 +258 84 5193136 |
Cellphone +258 82 7538910
2: +258 87 7538910 |
24 Emaiil dimetriomanjate@hotmail.com ‘ dimetriomanjate@hotmail.com
| ] - PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE |
Instituion / I
.‘ Year Organizatin Key responsabilities
1. Senior lawyer with expertise in civil law, administrative law,
FILIPE SITOI, . L I
2011 commercial law, labor law and foreign investment legislation
SOCIEDADE DE . '
3.1 fo 2. Litigation lawyer;
ADVOGADOS . - )
date . 3. Industrial Property Official Agent;
(Law Firm)
4. Legal Consultant.

1 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WghVDbTb1qGmxUlunNMPtplslogBf9nv/view?usp=sharing

2 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Fkg GcVSDLfGgXnX1iDS9pZaeRLWWmmm/view?usp=sharing

3 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cGGTCFIfMydGjkn4mmrct8uAwA1LoFLU/view?usp=sharing

4 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TmMRGNXUy3SdL2Na9ARR1MYKQ8muE76Gb/view?usp=sharing

Manjate, D.R.

[

=
=

I Dimétrio Raul Manjate



Curriculum Vitae

3.3

3.4

3.5

4
I
4]

4.2
4.3

2009-
2011

2009-
2010

2008-
2009

2008-
2009

Year
2008
2008
2009

LEXTERRA, LDA.

IDLO
(International
Development

Law
Organization)
and Lexterra

Lda

Legal Practice
Clinic
attached to
the Law school
at Eduardo
Mondlane
University

Civil Aviation
Institute of
Mozambique
(IACM)

wWN = o

>

©No-»n

Arbitrator.

Legal Consultant in land issues and natural resources;
Inhouse Legal Consultant;

Research on Land legal framework and other natural
resouces;

Researches on the applicable legal framework to the right
to adequate food.

Companies incorporation;

Activist on gender and land access issues.

Legal assistant on Administrative Law;

Parficipated in the elaboration of the report “Socio-
economic and Gender Analysis” in the Provinces of Cabo
Delgado, Niassa, Nampula and Zambézia (consultant and
research coordinator) - Millennium Challenge Account /
DNTF, 2010.

Participated in the "Survey of the Local Legal-Institutional
Framework (Districts and Municipalities) under the National
Program for Productive Social Action" (consultant and field
visits) - ILO, 2011.

Member of the Field Team for the project "Protecting
Community Lands and Resources - Evidence from
Mozambique"®

Field work in the districts of Homoine, Morrumbene e
Jangamo (Inhambane Province);

Training paralegals and land and other natural resources
framework;

Training local community leaders on land and other natural
resources legal framework.

Trainee Lawyer at the Legal Practice Clinic of the Law school of
Eduardo Mondlane University, performing the following activities:

1.

2.

3.

Drafting clarification  letfters, statements of  claims,
accusations, protests, and other processual documents.
Extrajudicial conflicts resolutions: labor, criminal and civil
conflict mediations;

Litigation on Labor, criminal and civil cases;

Legal assistant at Civil Aviation Institute of Mozambique (IACM),
performing the following activities:

1.

2.
3.

Part of the fteam that drafted the Aviation Law of
Mozambique;

Participated in air fransport regulation review process;
Participated in the process of adoption ratifying conventions
on International Civil Aviation;

Issuing legal opinions on applications and request for
renewal of Civil Aviation Licenses.

Issuing opinions on processes concerning air investigations
accidents;

Legal opinions on Disciplinary processes.

COURSES AND SEMINARIES

Description

Training on Human Rights — Law school at UEM
Training by the school of Law on the SADC Courts Access Mechanism.
Decree in Law by the school of Law — UEM.

5 See https://www.landportal.org/es/file/32004/download

m Dimétrio Raul Manjate

Manjate, D.R.

LIS




Curriculum Vitae

m

4.4
45
4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10
4.11

4.12

5.2

5.3

5.4

8.8

5.6

5.7

2010
2011
2012

2013

2014

2016

2018
2019

2020

Year
2017
2018

date

2018
fo
date

2019
fo
date

2019

date

2019
fo
date

2019-
2020

P vear

6.1

6.2

2012

2012

Industrial Property Agent training ministered by the Industrial Property Institute of

Mozambique.
Postgraduate in energy by the school of Laws - (UEM)
Time administration course -ministered by the Bar Association of Mozambigue in
partnership with TRIADPS — Productivity Solutions
Extension course on Energy Law — ministered by Mozambique Bar Association in
partnership with the Brazil Bar Association.
Extension course on LNG Gas/LNG Contracts: Structures, Pricing & Negofiation),
organized by Infocus International.
Arbitration Course — ministered by the Mozambican Arbitration Center, Mediation
and Conflict Conciliation.
IBA Annual Conference (International Bar Association), in Rome, Italy.
Master Course in Legal Sciences by the school of Laws at UEM (Ongoing).
Accepted to the the International Arbitration Course (postponed to 2021, due to
COVID-19) to be held by the Arbitration Arbitration Academys?

OTHER TASKS

Description
Member of Legislation Commission at the Mozambique Bar Association.

Member of the IBA — Infernational Bar Association (active)

Member of Maputo Toastmasters Club’ — currently following the Innovative Planning —
Level 3

Member of AYA — Association of Young Arbifrators since 2019 (active)

Secretary of the General meetings of the Mozambican Cycling Federation since 2019

Member of the Pastor’s Council and Coordinator of the Family ministry at SGo Jodo
Paulo I community (Holy Trinity Parish - Archdiocese of Maputo) since 2019

Member of the Electoral Commission at the Mozambique Bar Association

PERSONAL PUBLICATIONS AND LECTURES
Descricdo

“Restraints tfo testify as witness” published at the Mozambique Bar Association
Newsletter, Ed. 048

“Loan agreement without presential certified signatures as a valid executive title”
published at the Mozambique Bar Association Newsletter, Ed. 07¢

6 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ss 7C2Z7t7S2n5Z7hFb2FMy4Sy7gbuPXu/view?usp=sharing
7 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cLIIz3 Hf-CAVz8H1xLvIboMTHH5RYuAP/view?usp=sharing and
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CqZ8gpfrOdESEEJWalgoelLvpW-LB8YeL/view?usp=sharing

8 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/14dA7XhKNgmtXft0juF C3SsAENJQau-Js/view?usp=sharing
9 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sUIXTRzdVHG059Y-yRsYSr1xa2g8E G9/view?usp=sharing

Dimétrio Raul Manjate

Manjate, D.R.

s

=




Curriculum Vitae

6.3

6.4

6.5

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4

8.1

8.2

8.3

“Partnership Agreement between Private Investors and Communities as a mechanism
2012 @ to guarantee Mozambicans' rights over land and other natural resources” published at
the Mozambigque Bar Association Newsletter, Ed. 0810

Speaker in a lecture with the theme “lrrevocable Power of attorney in Mozambican
2019 - . )
reality”, organized by W Editora!

2020 “Suspension of class during Emergency State, sense and scope” (co-author). -
published on Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/groups/1220208181517074)12

LANGUAGE SKILLS
Languages

Portuguese
English

French

Ronga/Changana

REFERENCES
Name

Filipe Sebastido Sitoi

Ericino de Salema

André Jaime Calengo

Speaking
Fluent
Fluent

Reasonable

Fluent

Occupation

Founder and managing
partner of Filipe Sitoi
Sociedade de
Avogados, Lda. (Law
Firm)

Country Director of EISA
Mozambique

Founder and Director of
Lexterra, Lda.

Status
Reading Writing
Fluent Fluent
Fluent Fluent
Reasonable Reasonable
Fluent Reasonable

Contact details

Cellphone: +258 82 315 2770
Email: filipe@acsmz.com

Cellphone: +258 84 353 0310
Email:

ericinodesalema@hotmail.com

Cellphone: +258 84 341 5179
Email: akalengo@gmail.com

10 See: https://issuu.com/ordemdosadvogadosdemocambique/docs/boletiminformativo-8edicao

11 See: https://www.facebook.com/weditora/posts/2356479557725118/

12 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TkeN_unXHoJYzFvnklOHX2viMyJrVn3z/view?usp=sharing

Manjate, D.R.

i
£
EN

I Dimétrio Raul Manjate



