CURRICULUM VITAE		
Nome	Dimétrio Raul Manjate	2020

1		PROFILE SUMMARY		
	Name	Dimétrio Raul Manjate		
1.1		Date of birth	18/05/1987	
		Marital status	Married	
	Personal Data	Occupation	Legal Consultant (for 10 years) and Lawyer (8 years)	
	Daid	Company	Advocacia Consultoria e Serviços, Lda.	
		Nacionality	Mozambican	
1.2		Legal Consultant and Lawyer <sup>1</sup> (Member at the Bar Association <sup>2</sup> of Mozambique), Industrial Property Agent <sup>3</sup> and Arbitrator <sup>4</sup> .		
	Key qualifications		nclude public and private law, agrarian law, foreign dministrative, civil, criminal and labor law.	
			and Post-graduate in Energy Law at Eduardo Mondlane y Master student of Legal Science at the same University.	
1.3	Work exprience (Years)	10 years		

2		CONTACTS		
		Mozambique		Entire World
2.1	Physical	Marien N'Gouabi, avenue, 344, Ground floor		-
	Address	Malhangalene neighbourhood – Maputo, Mozambique		-
2.2	Telephone	Tel./fax.: +258 21 415238		-
2.3	Callabana	1: +258 84 5193136		+258 82 7538910
	Cellphone	2: +258 87 7538910		+230 02 / 330710
2.4	Email	dimetriomanjate@hotmail.com		dimetriomanjate@hotmail.com

3		PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE		
	Year	Instituion / Organizatin	Key responsabilities	
3.1	2011 to date	FILIPE SITOI, SOCIEDADE DE ADVOGADOS (Law Firm)	<ol> <li>Senior lawyer with expertise in civil law, administrative law, commercial law, labor law and foreign investment legislation</li> <li>Litigation lawyer;</li> <li>Industrial Property Official Agent;</li> <li>Legal Consultant.</li> </ol>	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See: <a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WghVDbTb1qGmxUlunNMPtplslogBf9nv/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WghVDbTb1qGmxUlunNMPtplslogBf9nv/view?usp=sharing</a>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Fkq GcVSDLfGgXnX1iDS9pZaeRLwWmmm/view?usp=sharing

See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cGGTCFlfMydGjkn4mmrct8uAwA1LoFLU/view?usp=sharing
 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TmRGnXUy3SdL2Na9ARR1MYkQ8muE76Gb/view?usp=sharing

	5 Arbitrator				
			5. Arbitrator.		
3.2	2009-2011	LEXTERRA, LDA.	<ol> <li>Legal Consultant in land issues and natural resources;</li> <li>Inhouse Legal Consultant;</li> <li>Research on Land legal framework and other natural resouces;</li> <li>Researches on the applicable legal framework to the right to adequate food.</li> <li>Companies incorporation;</li> <li>Activist on gender and land access issues.</li> <li>Legal assistant on Administrative Law;</li> <li>Participated in the elaboration of the report "Socioeconomic and Gender Analysis" in the Provinces of Cabo Delgado, Niassa, Nampula and Zambézia (consultant and research coordinator) - Millennium Challenge Account / DNTF, 2010.</li> <li>Participated in the "Survey of the Local Legal-Institutional Framework (Districts and Municipalities) under the National Program for Productive Social Action" (consultant and field visits) - ILO, 2011.</li> </ol>		
3.3	2009-2010	IDLO (International Development Law Organization) and Lexterra Lda	<ol> <li>Member of the Field Team for the project "Protecting Community Lands and Resources - Evidence from Mozambique"<sup>5</sup></li> <li>Field work in the districts of Homoine, Morrumbene e Jangamo (Inhambane Province);</li> <li>Training paralegals and land and other natural resources framework;</li> <li>Training local community leaders on land and other natural resources legal framework.</li> </ol>		
3.4	2008- 2009	Legal Practice Clinic attached to the Law school at Eduardo Mondlane University	Trainee Lawyer at the Legal Practice Clinic of the Law school of Eduardo Mondlane University, performing the following activities:  1. Drafting clarification letters, statements of claims, accusations, protests, and other processual documents.  2. Extrajudicial conflicts resolutions: labor, criminal and civil conflict mediations;  3. Litigation on Labor, criminal and civil cases;		
Ci 3 5 2008- II		Civil Aviation Institute of Mozambique (IACM)	<ul> <li>Legal assistant at Civil Aviation Institute of Mozambique (IACM), performing the following activities:</li> <li>1. Part of the team that drafted the Aviation Law of Mozambique;</li> <li>2. Participated in air transport regulation review process;</li> <li>3. Participated in the process of adoption ratifying conventions on International Civil Aviation;</li> <li>4. Issuing legal opinions on applications and request for renewal of Civil Aviation Licenses.</li> <li>5. Issuing opinions on processes concerning air investigations accidents;</li> <li>6. Legal opinions on Disciplinary processes.</li> </ul>		

4	4 COURSES AND SEMINARIES		
	Year Description		
4.1	2008	Training on Human Rights – Law school at UEM	
4.2	2008	708 Training by the school of Law on the SADC Courts Access Mechanism.	
4.3	2009	Decree in Law by the school of Law – UEM.	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> See <a href="https://www.landportal.org/es/file/32004/download">https://www.landportal.org/es/file/32004/download</a>
Dimétrio Raul Manjate

4.4	2010	Industrial Property Agent training ministered by the Industrial Property Institute of Mozambique.	
4.5	2011	Postgraduate in energy by the school of Laws - (UEM)	
4.6	2012	Time administration course -ministered by the Bar Association of Mozambique in partnership with TRIADPS – Productivity Solutions	
4.7	2013	Extension course on Energy Law – ministered by Mozambique Bar Association in partnership with the Brazil Bar Association.	
4.8	2014	Extension course on LNG Gas/LNG Contracts: Structures, Pricing & Negotiation), organized by Infocus International.	
4.9	2016	Arbitration Course – ministered by the Mozambican Arbitration Center, Mediation and Conflict Conciliation.	
4.10	2018	IBA Annual Conference (International Bar Association), in Rome, Italy.	
4.11	2019	Master Course in Legal Sciences by the school of Laws at UEM (Ongoing).	
4.12	2020	Accepted to the International Arbitration Course (postponed to 2021, due to COVID-19) to be held by the Arbitration Arbitration Academy <sup>6</sup>	

5		OTHER TASKS
	Year	Description
5.1	2017	Member of Legislation Commission at the Mozambique Bar Association.
5.2	2018 to date	Member of the IBA – International Bar Association (active)
5.3	2018 to date	Member of Maputo Toastmasters Club <sup>7</sup> – currently following the Innovative Planning – Level 3
5.4	2019 to date	Member of AYA – Association of Young Arbitrators since 2019 (active)
5.5	2019 to date	Secretary of the General meetings of the Mozambican Cycling Federation since 2019
5.6	2019 to date	Member of the Pastor's Council and Coordinator of the Family ministry at São João Paulo II community (Holy Trinity Parish - Archdiocese of Maputo) since 2019
5.7	2019- 2020	Member of the Electoral Commission at the Mozambique Bar Association

PERSONAL PUBLICATIONS AND LECTURES		PERSONAL PUBLICATIONS AND LECTURES
	Year	Descrição
6.1	2012	"Restraints to testify as witness" published at the Mozambique Bar Association Newsletter, Ed. 04 <sup>8</sup>
6.2	2012	"Loan agreement without presential certified signatures as a valid executive title" published at the Mozambique Bar Association Newsletter, Ed. 079

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup> See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ss 7C2Zt7S2n5Z7hFb2FMy4Sy7gbuPXu/view?usp=sharing

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup> See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cLIIz3\_Hf-CAVz8H1xLvlbMTHH5RYuAP/view?usp=sharing and https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CqZ8gpfr0dE8EEJWalqoeLvpW-LB8YeL/view?usp=sharing

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>8</sup> See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/14dA7XhKNgmtXft0juFC3SsAENJQau-Js/view?usp=sharing

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>9</sup> See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sUIXTRzdVHG059Y-yRsYSr1xa2g8E G9/view?usp=sharing Dimétrio Raul Manjate

6.3	2012	"Partnership Agreement between Private Investors and Communities as a mechanism to guarantee Mozambicans' rights over land and other natural resources" published at the Mozambique Bar Association Newsletter, Ed. 0810
6.4	2019	Speaker in a lecture with the theme "Irrevocable Power of attorney in Mozambican reality", organized by W Editora <sup>11</sup>
6.5	2020	"Suspension of class during Emergency State, sense and scope" (co-author). – published on Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/groups/1220208181517074)12

7	LANGUAGE SKILLS	LANGUAGE SKILLS				
	Languages	Status				
		Speaking Reading		Writing		
7.1	Portuguese	Fluent	Fluent	Fluent		
7.2	English	Fluent	Fluent	Fluent		
7.3	French	Reasonable	Reasonable	Reasonable		
7.4	Ronga/Changana	Fluent	Fluent	Reasonable		

8	REFERENCES		
	Name	Occupation	Contact details
8.1	Filipe Sebastião Sitoi	Founder and managing partner of Filipe Sitoi Sociedade de Avogados, Lda. (Law Firm)	Cellphone: +258 82 315 2770 Email: filipe@acsmz.com
8.2	Ericino de Salema	Country Director of EISA Mozambique	Cellphone: +258 84 353 0310 Email: ericinodesalema@hotmail.com
8.3	André Jaime Calengo	Founder and Director of Lexterra, Lda.	Cellphone: +258 84 341 5179 Email: <u>akalengo@gmail.com</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>10</sup> See: <a href="https://issuu.com/ordemdosadvogadosdemocambique/docs/boletiminformativo-8edicao">https://issuu.com/ordemdosadvogadosdemocambique/docs/boletiminformativo-8edicao</a>

<sup>11</sup> See: https://www.facebook.com/weditora/posts/2356479557725118/
12 See: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TkcN\_unXHoJYzFvnkl0HX2vjMyJrVn3z/view?usp=sharing Dimétrio Raul Manjate